COMPANY PROFILE

CONTENTS:

- Introduction
- Registration
- Approval
- Product catalogue

INTRODUCTION

We feel very proud to introduce our self as One of the Front Line manufacturer of Fire Alarm System, PA System, Talk Back System, Emergency light & Security products.

National Security Devices (NSD) is the upcoming leader

(Brand name: - NSD- AGNI ALARMS) is committed for fulfill the market needs as per current & future scenario, National Security Devices is always believe the quality & bench mark to highest standard. At our workshop we consistently seek to latest technology in the Fire alarm system & Security equipment supply industry.

We are manufacturing microprocessor based conventional & addressable fire alarm systems, Security system and Accessories since two decade's experience.

Our service is driven by great market strategy, clear vision & a team of professionals including highly skilled technocrats. We always came up to the complete satisfaction of the user. Our cliental list including Essar Group, Fire Pro Systems, Geographic Infrastructure P Ltd, Eledco Group, Jindal Group, C.P.W.D, Hydel Group, National Insurance Company, D.L.F., I.C.I.C.I Prudential, Saharanpur Sugar Mill, and many more in Govt. Sector, Semi Govt. Sector, undertaking Banks, Malls, Private Sectors, Real Estates like- Antriksh Group, Apex Group, Parsvnath developers, Charms Developers, Hospitals & many more. Our all Products are approved from Indian standards (ERTL-1S 2189:1999)

We, therefore, would request you to place your requirements with us enabling to offer our competitive rates and terms leading to establishing a long lasting business relation with your proud organization.

REGISTRATION





Udyog Aadhaar

UAN Manufacturing Services Type of Enterprise OD UP28AD Small m 8 TIC Medium

Udyog Aadhaar Memorandum

839584194118 ADQPR2531N

ANIL SINGH RAWAT

GENERAL

Social Category of Entrepreneur Name of Entrepreneur PAN Number Aadhaar Number

Name of Enterprise Physically Handicapped

No

ANIL SINGH RAWAT

					·w	
91		T	NO	2	Loca	Тур
Official Address of Enterprise	PLOT NO490		No.	Flat/Door/Block	Location of Plant Details	3. Type of Organization
erprise	OD LOG VENDINY EXTENSION	GREAL EX	Village	Flat/Door/Block Name of Premises/Building Road/Street	IS	
PLOT NO490 NAGAR		FCOTECH-III.	Laire		n distance.	Proprietary
, UDYOG KENDR	NOIDA			Area/Locality		
A EXTENSION-II, ECC	TANOCAL.	MIDOOLI	- 1	City		
DTECH	-	20130		ZIN		
III, GREATER NO		201306 PRADESH		State		
PLOT NO490, UDYOG KENDRA EXTENSION-II, ECOTECH-III, GREATER NOIDA, GAUTAMBUUT NAGAR	DAN PLANTED	NAGAR	GAUTAM BUDDHA		District	

District Mobile No: 9891222660

24/01/2017

IFS Code

10.

11. Date of commencement

12. Previous Registration details-if any

Bank Details

GAUTAM BUDDHA NAGAR

State UTTAR PRADESH

PIN 201306

Email: anilsinghrawat487@gmail.com



43 - Specialized construction activities 4321 - Electrical installation 2790 - Manufacture of other electrical MANUFACTURING NIC 4 Digit Bank Account 43214 - Installation of fire alarm system and burgler alarm 27900 - Manufacture of other electrical equipment NIC 5 Digit Code

> Manufacturing Manufacturing Activity

17. Persons employed

16.

27 - Manufacture of electrical NIC 2 Digit

equipment

14. Major Activity

18. Investment (Plant & Machinery / Equipment's)

19. District Industry Centre

I hereby declare that information given above is true to the best of my knowledge. Any information, that may be required to be verified, shall be provided immediately before the concerned authority.

GAUTAM BUDDHA NAGAR

15(Rs. In Lakhs)

MyMsme Mobile App (Beta Version) is available now for download. https://play.google.com/store/apps/details?id=msme_mymsme







सूक्ष्म,लघु और मध्यम उद्यम मजलय Govt. of India भारत सरकार

MINISTRY OF MICRO, SMALL & MEDIUM ENTERPRISES





उद्योग आधार







Services

UP28A0008882

m

Medium

		The second secon
Manufacturing	Type of Enterprise	WISINIE Udyog A
A	Micro	\adhaa
8	Small	=

Udyog Aadhaar Acknowledgement

Udyog Aadhaar Number

Name of Enterprise

Location of Plant Details

UP28A0008882

ANIL SINGH RAWAT

PLOT NO. 490 UDYOG KENDRA EXTENSION-II ECOTECH-III,	PLOT NO. 490 UDYOG				
140107					
	-				-
1 12 6 101					

Mobile No:

MANUFACTURING 24/01/2017

9891222660

GAUTAM BUDDHA NAGAR

Email:

anilsinghrawat487@gmail.com

State UTTAR PRADESH

PIN 201306

उपायुक्त कार्यालय क्क कामह

Micro

National Industry Classification Code Previous Registration details-if any Enterprise Type

Date of commencement

1			Z
	43 - Specialized construction activities 4321 - Electrical installation	27 - Manufacture of electrical equipment	NIC 2 Digit
	4321 - Electrical installation	2790 - Manufacture of other electrical equipment	NIC 4 Digit
	43214 - Installation of fire alarm system and burgler alarm system	27900 - Manufacture of other electrical equipment	NIC 5 Digit Code
	Manufacturing	Manufacturing	Activity Type

Acknowledgement

Disclaimer: This is computer generated statement, no signature required.

Date of Filing

05/06/2017

Date of Printing

10/06/2017

MyMsme Mobile App (Beta Version) is available now for download. https://play.google.com/store/apps/details?id=msme.mymsme Printed from udyogaadhaar.gov.in







Government of India Form GST REG-06

[See Rule 10(1)]

Registration Certificate

Registration Number: 09 ADQPR 2531N1ZV

1.	Legal Name	ANIL SINGH RAWAT						
2.	Trade Name, if any	M/S NATIONA	M/S NATIONAL SECURITY DEVICES					
3.	Constitution of Business	Proprietorship	Proprietorship					
4.	Address of Principal Place of Business	490, UDYOG EXTN-2, ECOTECH-3, GREATER NOIDA, Gautam Buddha Nagar, Uttar Pradesh, 201308						
5.	Date of Liability	01/07/2017	01/07/2017					
6.	Date of Validity	From	21/09/2017	То	NA			
7.	Type of Registration	Regular						
8.	Particulars of Approving Author	ority						
			nature					
Nam			nature					
Nam			nature					
Nam	e gnation		nature					

This is a system generated digitally signed Registration Certificate issued based on the deemed approval of application on



Government of India Form GST REG-06

[See Rule 10(1)]

Registration Certificate

Registration Number: 07 ADQPR2531N1ZZ

1.	Legal Name	ANIL SINGH RAWAT						
2.	Trade Name, if any	NATIONAL S	NATIONAL SECURITY DEVICES					
3.	Constitution of Business	Proprietorship	Proprietorship					
4.	Address of Principal Place of Business	485/13, SARPANCH KA BARA MANDAWALI, FAZALPUR, East Delhi, Delhi, 110092						
5.	Date of Liability	01/07/2017	01/07/2017					
6.	Date of Validity	From	19/09/2017	To	NA			
7.	Type of Registration	Regular	Regular					
8.	Particulars of Approving Author	ority						
Dell	ni Goods and Services Tax Act, 20	017						
Den								
Dell		Sig	nature					
	ne	<i>Sig</i> Ram Dayal Sharr						
Nam	ne gnation	Tests being wasterness 20%	na					
Nam	gnation	Ram Dayal Sharr	na					

This is a system generated digitally signed Registration Certificate issued based on the approval of application granted on



Sub-Regional Office EMPLOYEES' STATE INSURANCE CORPORATION DIVISIONAL OFFICE, EMPLOYEES' STATE INSURANCE CORPORATION, PARSVNATH METRO TOWER: IInd FLOOR,

C-11 Regd. with a.d.

To M/s.NATIONAL SECURITY DEVICE

Dated: 7/15/2015

485/13,14 SARPANCH KABARA, MANDAWALI, FAZALPUR,110092

Sub: Implementation of the E.S.I. act, 1948 and Registration of Employees of the Factories and Establishments under Section 1(3)/1(5) of the ESI Act, as amended.

Dear Sir(s),

- 1. It is informed that under section 1(3) of the ESI Act, 1948 is applicable to all factories covered under the Act within the area where your factory is situated.
- 2. It is further informed that the appropriate Government has extended the provisions of the Act to other establishments Under Section 1(5) of the Act in this area
- 3. Under Section 2 A of the Act such a factory/establishment is required to register itself under the Act and Chapter IV thereof casts a responsibility on the principal employer thereof to get his employees registered and pay contributions in respect of these employees covered under the Act.
- 4. On the basis of the particulars in respect of your factory/establishment submitted by you/ on the basis of the report of the inspection conducted by the Social Security Officer, who inspected your factory on -NA-, your factory falls within the purview of Section 2(12) of the Act with effect from 01/06/2015. In case, however, subsequent facts reveal that your factory was coverable from a date prior to the date mentioned above, you shall make yourself liable to comply with the provisions of the Act from such earlier date.
- **5**. It is requested to take immediate steps for registration of your employees by submitting declaration forms online, payment of contribution, maintenance of records etc. from the date of coverage of your factory/establishment under the act.
- 6. You are also requested to submit employer's registration form (form 01) on line, as required under the provisions of sec.2-A of the ESI Act , 1948 read with regulation 10-B of the ESI(General), Regulations, 1950(only in case your Code No. is alloted as a result of Survey by a Social Security Officer of ESI Corporation).
- 7. For the sake of convenience your factory/establishment has been allotted code No 10001185210000604) which may kindly be used in all communications sent to this office and on all forms at the place indicated for the purpose. The Branch Office of the Corporation situated at ESI Corporation, Type-D, Staff Quarter, ESI Dispensary, Nandnagri has been instructed to render necessary assistance to you in connection with registration of your employees. In case you find any difficulty or for any other purpose which may be necessary in connection with the Scheme you are requested to contact the Manager of the above Branch Office who will render necessary help in the matter.

NATIONAL SECURITY DEVICES (CONSOLIDATED)

MANUFACTURING, TRADING & PROFIT & LOSS ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDED ON 31st MARCH, 2018

PARTICULARS To Opening Stock	<u>AMOUNT</u> 929,398	PARTICULARS By Sales	AMOUNT 58,548,152
To Purchases	49,450,736	By Exchange Rate Difference	49,617
To Custom Duty	59,279	By Closing Stock	1,284,281
To Carriage Inward	493,409	_,	1,20 1,20 1
To Labour Outside	388,026		
To Labour & Wages	1,134,909		
To Power & Fuel	344,426		
To Workshop Rent	150,000		
To Gross Profit C/d	6,931,867		
	59,882,050		59,882,050
To Accounting Charges	95,250	By Gross Profit B/d	6,931,867
To Advertisement & Publicity	33,966	By Rebate & Discount	5,067
To Audit Fee	35,000	By Interest On FDR & RD	643,108
To Bank Charges & Commission	35,486		
To Bank Interest	3,793		
To Carriage Outwards	214,788		
To Computer Expenses	8,390		
To Conveyance Expenses	59,350		
To Depreciation	107,830		
To ESI Employers Contribution	47,910		
To Exhibition Expenses	42,319		
To Festival Celeberation Expenses	73,150		
To Insurance (Others)	5,000		
To Legal & Professional Expenses	84,282		
To Miscellaneous Expenses	98,574		
To Newspaper, Books & Periodicals	2,380		
To Office Maintenance Expenses	60,264		
To Office Rent	108,000		
To Packing Expenses	92,395		Section 2
To Postage & Courier Expenses	106,443		
To Printing & Stationery	62,744		
To Rates & Taxes	118,886		
To Repairs & Maintenance (Machinery)	34,461		
To Repairs & Maintenance (Others)	52,255		
To Salary to Staff	2,191,050		
To Sales Promotion Expenses	396,096		
To Staff welfare	103,238		
To Telephone Expenses	69,149		
To Trade Mark Expense	20,000		
To Tour & Travelling Expenses	139,213		
To Vehicle Running & Maintenance	52,657		
To Water & Electricity Exp.	3,485		
To Net Profit	3,022,239		
(Transferred to Prop. Capital A/c)			766
	7,580,043		7,580,043

AUDITOR'S REPORT
Compiled from books of accounts
produced before us for the purposes

For SAR & Comp Chartered Account

(Rajesh A Partner

Place : Delhi Dated: 17.10.2018 For NATIONAL SECURITOR AND Security Devices

(Anil Singh Rawat) Proprietor

NATIONAL SECURITY DEVICES (CONSOLIDATED)

BALANCE SHEET AS AT 31st MARCH, 2018

LIABILITIES	AMOUNT	ASSETS	AMOUNT
Proprietor's Capital Account	10,958,959	Fixed Assets	6,094,399
Secured Loan	485	Current Assets, Loans & Advances Current Assets	
<u>Unsecured Loan</u>	219,000	Inventories (as taken, valued & certified by management)	1,284,281
Current Liabilities & Provisions		Sundry Debtors (Unsecured,	8,077,475
Sundry Creditors	13,819,468	considered good)	
Advance From Customers & Others	3,311,374	Cash & Bank Balances	1,755,409
Expenses Payable	434,379		
Statutory Liablities	63,395	Loans & Advances	
To Epid Charge & Conception To Epidemoses		Advances (recoverable in cash or kind)	104,982
		Deposits	8,822,376
		Balances with Revenue Authorities	2,603,499
		Miscellaneous Expenditure	
		Defferred Revenue Exp. (Exhibition) (To Be W/Off)	64,638
TOTAL	28,807,060	TOTAL	28,807,060

AUDITOR'S REPORT

Compiled from books of accounts produced before us for the purposes

For SAR & Company, Chartered Accountant

(Rajesh) Partner

Place : Delhi Dated : 17.10.2018 For National Security Devices

PROPRIETOR Rawat)
Proprietor

Greater Noida Industrial Development Authority

Plot No-1,Sector-Knowledge Park-IV, Gautam Budh Nagar, 201306

> Ref: No. Planning/BP12577/WD/5755 Dated-2 4 / 08 /2018

To,

Mr. Anil Singh Rawat Plot No-490 Udyog Kendra -2 Ecotech-3 Greater Noida

Sir,

With reference to your Application No C-51483 dated 14/08/2018 for grant of *Occupancy Certificate for Industrial Building on Plot No-490*, Sector- Udyog Kendra-2 Ecotech-3, Greater Noida, we have to inform you the Authority with the following conditions is granting that occupancy certificate.

- 1. Before making any changes in the existing building prior permission from the Authority is required.
- 2. If demanded by the Authority your will be liable to pay charges for the provision of any further facilities/development/improvement.
- 3. A copy of the drawings shall always be kept at site and shall be made available to any officer of the Authority on demand.
- 4. You are required to follow the terms and conditions as indicated in lease deed and various NOC issued by different organizations.
- Gate/s shall open on the service road only, direct access to main carriageway shall not be provided.
- 6. No parking will be done on r/w of road.
- 7. You are required to maintain green on patri in front of the plot.
- 8. Other terms and conditions shall be as mentioned in Annexure 'A'
- 9. You are liable to pay/deposit any cess/tax raised in future.

Yours faithfully

D.G.M(Planning & Arch.)

Encl: Copy of one set drawings ()

Copy to: O.S.D (Engg.) for information and n.a. Copy to: OSD (Industry) for information and n.a. Copy to: SM (System) for Updatig on website.



U.P. Pollution Control Board

CONSENT ORDER

Ref No. - 29571/UPPCB/GreaterNoida(UPPCBRO)/CTO/air/GREATER NOIDA/2018

Dated: 09/08/2018

To,

Shri ANIL RAWAT M/s ANIL SINGH RAWAT PLOT NO. 490, UDOYG KENDRA-2 ECOTECH-3, GREATER NOIDA

Sub: Consent under section 21/22 of the Air (Prevention and control of Pollution) Act, 1981 (as amended) to M/s. ANIL SINGH RAWAT

Reference Application No. 2729711

1. With reference to the application for consent for emission of air pollutants from the plant of M/s ANIL SINGH RAWAT. under Air Act 1981. It is being authorised for said emissions, as per the standards, in environment, by the Board as per enclosed conditions.

2. This consent is valid for the period from 31/07/2018 to 31/03/2019.

3. Inspite of the conditions and provisions mentioned in this consent order UP Pollution Control Board reserves its right and powers to reconsider/amend any or all conditions under section 21 (6) of the Air (Previntion and Controt of Pollution) Act, 1981 as amended.

This consent is being issued with the permission of competent authority.

ASHOK Digitally signed by ASHOK KUMAR KUMAR TIWARI Date; 2018.08.09

Dated: 09/08/2018

For and on behalf of U.P. Pollution Control Board

Regional Officer

Enclosed: As above (condition of consent):

Copy to: Chief Environmental Officer (Circle-1), Uttar Pradesh Pollution Control Board, Luckno KUMA

ASHOK Digitally signed LUCKINO Wy ASHOK KUMAR TIWARI Diste: 2018.08.09
TIWARI 17:57:15 +05'30'

Regional Officer

GREATER NOIDA INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY



PLOT NO. 01,SECTOR KNOWLEDGE,PARK IV, GREATER NOIDA CITY, GREATER NOIDA DISTRICT GAUTAM BUDH NAGAR, (U.P.) Fax:0120-2326334/2326145 Ph.:0120-2326335/6/7/2326150/1/2/3/4/5 Website: www.greaternoidaauthority.in e-Mail: authority@gnida.in

Issue of Functional Certificate

Acknowledgment Reciept

Dear Applicant,

Requested Date: 29/11/2017 3:42:26 PM

Name of Allottee: ANIL SINGH RAWAT

Name of Scheme: IND2000(2013)-01

Scheme Code: IND01-13/

Allotment No.: IND01-13/00193

Block: UĐYOG KENDRA EXTN-II

Plot No. : 490

Sector: ECOTECH-III

Plot Size: 450 sqm.

Mobile No.: 9891222660

Email ID: malanilrawat@gmail.com

We acknowledge the receival of your application for - Issue of Functional Certificate. We confirm that we have received 17 Documents attached herewith, your can track your service request with track id TRX16IND46653080.

List of Documents:

Sr N	No.	Document Submitted	Status
1		extension charges, if applicable,	Yes
2		No dues certificate of Industrial Department of GNIDA.	Yes
3		Application	Yes
4		Affidavit showing that below mentioned percentage of the maximum permissible covered area been constructed with copy of the application submitted for issuing completion certificate/ building completion	Yes
5		Certified Copy of Lease Deed/Transfer Deed/Sale Deed as applicable	Yes
6		Certified Copy of PMT SSI Registration/EM Part-II/ Central Excise Dett. Certified indicating. Date of production/Trade Tax Exemption order/Trade Tax Assessment Order along with documentary evidence of	Yes
7		In addition to the above stated documents the following documents as applicable may also be required to be submitted by the allottee(s)/lessee(s)/transferee(s)claiming date of functioning with retrospec	Yes
8		(I) ESI registration certificate/returns	Yes
9		(ii) PF registration certificate/returns	Yes
10)	(iii) Registration under Factories Act	Yes
11		(iv) Electricity consumption bills	Yes
12	2	(v) Telephone bills	Yes
13	3	(vi) Bank statement	Yes
14	1	(vii) Any other document in support of their claim	Yes

^{*} Note: The Documents Attached herewith are subject to verification authority have all the rights to accept, reject, and seek clerification on documents.

कार्यालय

उपनिदेशक

फायर सर्विस

मेरठ / सहारनपुर परिक्षेत्र। दिनांकः मई 31, 2018.

पत्रांक: 🚜 डी०डी० / फा०स० / मेरठ-18(ईको०३) / 582,

प्रारूप-छ

अग्नि एवं जीवन सुरक्षा अधिमोग प्रमाण पत्र (fire & Life safety certificate)

यूआईडी संख्या:-2018 / 45387 / जीबीएन / गौतमबुद्धनगर / 619 / सीएफओ (अग्नि सुरक्षा प्रमाण पत्र के अनुसार) दिनांक:-23-05-2018

प्रश्नगत भवन को पूर्व में निर्गत अनापत्ति प्रमाण पत्र का विवरण पत्रांक:- प्रश्नगत भवन को मुख्य अग्निशमन अधिकारी गौतमबुद्धनगर कार्यालय के पत्रांक उ-45/सीएफओ/जीबीएन-14(जीएन)/1080 दिनांकः 18-07-2014 के द्वारा प्रोवीजनल अग्निशमन अनापति प्रमाण पत्र निर्गत किया गया है।

प्रमाणित किया जाता है कि (भवन/प्रतिष्ठान का नाम) मैसर्स अनिल विके रावत, पता प्लाट न:0-490, उद्योग केन्द्र एक्स0—02, ईकोटेक—03, ग्रेटर नौएडा, जनपद गौतमबुद्धनगर उठप्रठ, जिसमे निर्मित तलो की संख्याः—भूतल, प्रथम एवं द्वितीय तल, एवं बेसमेन्ट की संख्या—निल है, जिसकी **ऊँचाई:—11.20 मीटर** तथा **प्लाट एरिया:—450.00 वर्ग मी0** है। भवन का अधिभोग (भवन स्वामी/अधिभोगी अथवा कम्पनी का नाम) मैसर्स अनिल स्थार रावत, द्वारा किया जा रहा है। इनके द्वारा भवन मे अग्नि निवारण एवं अग्नि सुरक्षा व्यवस्थाये एन०बी०सी० एवं ततसम्बन्धी भारतीय मानक ब्यूरो के आई०एस० के अनुसार भवन मे स्थापित है। जिसका निरीक्षण अग्निशमन अधिकारी ईकोटेक-03, ग्रेटर नीएडा/मुख्य अग्निशमन अधिकारी गौतमबुद्धनगर द्वारा दिनांक:-29-05-2018/30-05-2018 को भवन स्वामी के प्रतिनिधि **श्री अनिल रावत,** के साथ किया गया, तथा भवन में अधिष्ठापित अग्निसुरक्षा व्यवस्थाओं को मानको के अनुसार यथारिथति में पाया गया। अतः प्रश्नगत भवन को अगिन एवं जीवन सुरक्षा प्रमाण पत्र (fire & Life safety certificate) (एन०बी०सी० की अधिमोग श्रेणी) औद्योगिक भवन मोडरेट हैजार्ड (नेशनल सिक्योरिटी डिवाईसिस) श्रेणी जी0-02 के अन्तर्गत वैधता तिथि:-31-05-2018 से 30-05-2021 तक 03 वर्ष के लिये इस शर्त के साथ दिया जा रहा है कि भवन मे सभी मानको का अनुपालन किया जायेगा तथा भवन के इस प्रमाण पत्र का नवीनीकरण निर्धारित समयविध के अन्तर्गत पुनः कराया जायेगा, तथा नवीनीकरण से पूर्व भवन मे स्थापित अग्निशमन व्यवस्थाओं को क्रियाशील रखने की जिम्मेदारी आपकी होगी।

प्रतिलिपि:-निम्नांकत को शासनादेश संख्याः 1765 / छ:-पु०-08-2017-905(34) / 2016 गृह (पुलिस) अनुभाग-8 दिनांकः 16-02-2018 के कम मे सूचनार्थ एवं आवश्यक कार्यवाही हेत्।

- 1-महाप्रबन्धक (वास्तु एवं नियोजन) ग्रेटर नौएडा प्राधिकरण, जनपद गौतमबुद्धनगर।
- 2-निदेशक, फायर सर्विस मुख्यालय उ०प्र० लखनऊ।
- 3-संयुक्त निदेशक, फायर सर्विस मुख्यालय उ०प्र० लखनऊ।
- 4—मुख्य अग्निशमन अधिकारी गौतमबुद्धनगर को उपरोक्तनुसार अनुपालनार्थ एवं ०४ प्रतियों में इस आश्य से प्रेषित कि सम्बन्धित को उनकी प्रति अपने स्तर से समयबद्ध उपलब्ध कराने का कष्ट करें।
- 5–अग्निशमन अधिकारी ईकोटेक–03, ग्रेटर नीएडा गौतमबुद्धनगर को उपरोक्तनुसार अनुपालनार्थ एवं अभिलेखीयकरण हेत्।
- 6-मैसर्स अनिल किंह रावत, पता प्लाट न0-490, उद्योग केन्द्र एक्स0-02, ईकोटेक-03, ग्रेटर नौएडा, जनपद गौतमबुद्धनगर उ०प्र०, को उक्त के सन्दर्भ में अनुपालनार्थ।

APPROVAL



CERTIFICATE

This is to Certify that the Quality Management System

NATIONAL SECURITY DEVICES

CORPORATE ADDRESS- 485/13 & 14, SARPANCH KA BARA, MANDAWALI, FAZALPUR, NEW DELHI, PIN- 110092 (INDIA) PLOT NO. 490, ECOTECH- 3, UDYOG KENDRA- 2, GRATER, NOIDA, U.P- 201308 (INDIA)

Has been independently assessed and is compliant with the requirements of

ISO 9001:2015

This certificate is applicable to the following product or service ranges:

MANUFACTURER AND SUPPLIER OF ADDRESSABLE SEMI ADDRESSABLE CONVENTIONAL MICRO PROCESSOR BASED FIRE ALARM SYSTEM AND ACCESSORIES, ELECTRIC PANELS, FIRE DOOR AND INDUSTRIAL LIGHT

IAF Code: 19 NACE Code: 26.11, 27.40

:: Certificate No :: IN115974A

Date of initial registration 13 May 2019

13 May 2019 Date of this certificate

Surveillance audit on or before 12 May 2020

Recertification Due / Certificate expiry 12 May 2022 This Certificate is property of LMS Certifications and remains valid

subject to satisfactory surveillance audits.





Director

rning the present certif

This Certificate is the property of LMS Certifications Private Limited and shall be returned immediately when demanded





006-CR-OMS



LMS Certifications Private Limited

1, Ananddham, Opp. Kukrail Picnic Spot Gate, Faridi Nagar, Lucknow - 226015, U.P. (INDIA). Phone: +91-9554645464

LMS/DAC/F109Q/17/REV02



ERTIFICATE

This is to Certify that the MANUFACTURER AND SUPPLIER OF ADDRESSABLE SEMI ADDRESSABLE CONVENTIONAL MICRO PROCESSOR BASED FIRE ALARM SYSTEM AND ACCESSORIES, ELECTRIC PANELS, FIRE DOOR AND INDUSTRIAL LIGHT Manufactured by

NATIONAL SECURITY DEVICES

CORPORATE ADDRESS- 485/13 & 14, SARPANCH KA BARA, MANDAWALI, FAZALPUR, NEW DELHI, PIN- 110092 (INDIA) PLOT NO. 490, ECOTECH- 3, UDYOG KENDRA- 2, GRATER, NOIDA, U.P- 201308 (INDIA)

> has been independently assessed and is compliant with the requirements of

> > Pressure Equipment Directives: 97/23/EC The Product Liability Directive 85/374/EEC

> > > Certificate No.: IN85576U

Date of initial registration 15 May 2019

Date of this Certificate 15 May 2019

Surveillance audit on or before 14 May 2020

Recertification Due / Certificate expiry 14 May 2022

This Certificate is property of LMS Certifications and remains valid subject to satisfactory surveillance audits.

This Certificate is the property of LMS Certification Limited and shall be returned immediately when demanded

Membership

CE



LMS Certification Limited

35 Park Hit, Huddersfield, HD2 10C, West Yorkshire, United Kingdom. Phone : +44 2096355094



Telephone: 23905157/166

Fax: 23919509



No. INMAS/ENQ/02/10-11/REGN Government of India, Ministry of Defence Defence Research & Development Organization Institute of Nuclear Medicine & Allied Sciences Timarpur, Delhi- 110054

Dated: 25 March 2011

To

M/s National Security Devices 485/14, Srpana Ka Bara, Mandawali Fazal Pur, Delhi-110092

Sub: - REGISTRATION OF FIRM AS APPROVED VENDOR

1. We are pleased, to inform you that you have been registered as an approved supplier/contractor to this Estt. As details given below.

(a)	Registration No. & Date :	INMAS/MMG/REGN/296/10-11 dt. 24-03-2011
(b)	Category of items for which Registered	21
C	Registered as	Manufacturer
(d)	Stores/Items/Services for which registration granted	Safety and Fire Equipment

- 2. The Director of this Estt. Reserves the right, to cancel your registration at any time without notice on any of the following grounds.
 - (a) Failure to observe, while tendering, the instructions given in tender form.
 - (b) Failing to quote in response to invitation to tender on three successive occasions.
 - (c) Failure to execute the contracts/supply orders satisfactorily.
 - (d) Rendering of false information in the application for registration/quotation.
 - (e) Any order grounds which in opinion of the Director, INMAS render retention of registration undesirable in public interest.
 - (f) If your firm is Black Listed by any of the DRDO Laboratories, DGS & D etc.
- 3. By registering your firm on our list, we are not under any obligation, to issue our tender enquiries to you each and every time. Enquiries will be issued depending upon the nature of procurement solely at the discretion of the Director, INMAS, Delhi.
- 4. Please inform the Director in writing whether you or any of your partners/employees have/has closed relations working with any DRDO/Labs/Estt. This is for record only.
- 5. This registration will be valid initially for a period of five years and renewed the discretion of the Director considering your firm's performance during the preceding period of five years.
- 6. Please inform any change in your address telephone no. etc to the Director, INMAS, Delhi
- 7. Please acknowledge receipt.

(BN Dubey) Lt Col

DD (MMG)

For Director

NATIONAL SECURITY DEVICES

Manfacturers & Supplier of

Off: 485 /14 Sarpanch ka Bara, Mandawali Fazalpur Delhi-92 Mob.: 09891222660, E-mail:mailanilrawat@gmail.com Works: 2- A , Patparganj , Mayur Vihar Phase-1 Delhi-110091 Ph :011 - 22751020 ,64603599 . Fax : 011-22751020

MEXICO MANAGEMENT CONSULTANTION OF NINCONSULTANTION OF VIN



LIST OF APPROVED MAKES FIRE ALARM, FIRE PROTECTION & FIRE SAFETY

SL. No.	DESCRIPTION	:	APPROVED MAKE
L.	CTRC (X1/NGOISHER ISI MARKEL)	Ŧ	MIKIMAX / VIIAY / CEASE FIRE/SAFE FIRE / NSD-AGNI ALARM/PADMINI
2.	AUTOMATIC FIRE DETECTION & SUPPRESSION SYSTEM		T.KI TRACI, SCVÓ SYSTEM, CEASE R (FADMIN)
3.	HOWHERS	=	- HILIPS/AHLUM/HOSE/ NSCHAGNI ALARM
à,	MANUAL CALL BOX		MENIMAX/MODERN/VDAY/PHILIPS/ NSD- AGN: ALARM/ JOIN!
	-IX-TAME *	=	MINIMAX/ANDVH WYJLE/ACNI/MCE/VIIAY/ NGC-AGNI WYRK/ADA
5.	SMORE DETECTOR JONISATION ADMINATION	T	GPOLLOZHOR, YWELL/ANDREW YULE
y	HEAT DETECTOR .	3	ARCITIO/HOBIE (WELL/ANDREW YULE
a.	RESPONSE IN LOWINS		MINIMAX/ANDREWYJLE/AGMI/MCE/VIJAY/ NNIZAGNI ALARIO ACNI
9	PVC NSULATED CUPPE C CONDUCTOR WIRING CABLE SSC/1100 V SRASH (IST MARKED) INCRESS SIX €CUP	4	NATIONAL/ EXPITAL KALTMGA-PREMIUM/ BATRA HENLAY/ SALTAM / FINOLEX / KEI/ HARSEVBON ON
118	AGNI ALABAB GERMI-110099	NABO	UNIVERBAL/CABITAL / SLOSTER / SRANCLAY/JATICNAL/KALINGA-PREMILM / GAUTAK / LT /EORTON/HARSH
11.	1005 Guarita	3/	PEGASUS-AAL/ARC/MICROTECK/ FMFRSON
12,	BATTERY CHARGING PARKET		K. HCA/NELCC/VOLISTAR/AAL
13.	DATTERY(SEALED MAIN ENANCE ERE-)		EXIDE/AMCO/STARDARD/YUASA
14.			DOWELLS/IALYSON/JAINCO/LEGRANG
1.7.	CABLE CLANCS	:	COMET/G MPWELL/COWELL/LEGRAND
54	STEEL CONDUIT (ISLIMARKED) / GLCONDUIT /FLEXUBLE CONCUIT	2	AKC/ ATUL / BEC /M.KAY / VPE-INDIA/ HARSH
17	PVC CONTULT (IST MARKED) & THIRDGS MAY REDUCTED A PLEXIBLE " CONDUIT " /CABLE MANAGER OF SYS BY (CMS).		AKC/ATUL/KALINGA-PREMILM/ OPTIMA / VPI-IN DIA/TIMELTY OPTIMA /ELGARAND
180	SUGRAGE		AAUNGO-AGN, ALANWYAGNI

 Samples of all materials to be 3pt approved from the Engineer-In-Charge.
 The other items shall be of ISI marked/as per approved sample.
 The approved samples shall be kept at site in the customy of Engineer-In-Charge

AFPROVED MAKES



Representation Copy

01560275



2 1 MAY 2007

arespondence. This numberely an application numbers heald not be mistaken cceptance or registration of Irade Mark. The man of the state of the state

BUTTELL MILLEN

TAPPERCANTESTEE THE SECOND SINGH RAWAT

TRADING AS

M/S NATIONAL SECURITY DEVICES

(Proprietorship Firm)

485/13&14, GALI NO- 6,

MANDAWALI FAZALPUR DELHI-92

TRADE DESCRIPTION

MERCHANTS / MANUFACTURERS

CLASS

: - 09(Nine)

GOODS

fire alarms systems hydrant system, Fire hydrant, alarms

Panel, exiting Gushers as per class-9

USER

- 10/04/2006

MEMORY REGISTRA
TE TENT
TO THE TENT
TO THE

भे 5320 Dated, 22-5 - 2 कररोबत सामकीय संख्या आवरी नाचेदन बज की दिया बया है। नाचेदन बज की दिया बया है।

The above Official Number a alloted to your application be essentially quoted in the Correspondences.

रें जनाय निषो

ASSIT, PREISTRAN

DEVESH KUMAR (ADVOCATE)
MIS EIN CENTURION COMPANY

DEVESH KUMAR (ADVOCATE) M/S FIN CENTURION COMPANY U-55A, 1ST FLOOR STREET NO-4 UPADHYAY BLOCK, SHAKARPUR DELHI – 110092

Agent Code - 15888

ADDITIONAL REPRESENTATION



In the name of Firm - NATIONAL SECURITY DEVICES

Whose address is: 485/13, Shankar Marg, Mandawali, Delhi-110092.

In respect of goods/services - Manufacturing, Developing, Importing, Exporting and Marketing inter alia of fire alarm systems, fire alarm panel, signaling equipment, smoke, heat, smoke cum heat (photo thermal), Gas, flame Detectors, firefighting equipment, security systems & surveillance system, security panels, fire CS extinguishers, fire detector, wireless alarm systems, auto dialers, integrated fire cum security systems HT/LT electrical panels, fire check doors including in class 09.

Class - 09

J6-Cut-26 13/15-3745/3381799/TM-

Trade Descriptions - Manufacturer & Traders

USER SINCE: 01-10-2016

ACKNOWLEDGMENT U/R37

ननिष्य में सभी पत्र ब्लाहरू के लिए उपरोक्त जातेदन राख्या नंबर दिक् जाए। यह संख्या केवल आनेदन की सरवा है ते की बाधार दिन्ह के प्रतीकरण की लोकांच राद्ध क्षेत्रीतकरण और आर अक्षर का प्रयोग करना जातार िन्ह की धारा 107 के प्रत्यान कानूनन उपलब्ध है। the above application number should be given in all jujure correspondence. The number is mergy an application number and should not be mistaken to acceptance ar registration of the under mark. The use of we'd "Nugistered" of Latter 'R' in Circle fill the mark is rugistered is an offence under section 187 of the Traue Marks

FOR THIS MET & THE PARTY

Signature

ANIL SINGH RAWAT

NAME OF SIGNATORY IN CAPITAL LETTERS (ANIL SINGH RAWAT) (Proprietor)

(hr.unnatiucs@gmail.com)



Government of India Ministry of Communication & Information Technology Department of Information Technology Standardisation Testing & Quality Certification Directorate ELECTRONICS REGIONAL TEST LABORATORY (NORTH) New Delhi-110020

TEST REPORT				DATE OF	DATE OF	PAGE NO.			
NUMBER			DATE	RECEIPT OF ITEM	COMPLETION OF TESTING				
ERTL(N)/90(4)-(2016-17)	/C0477	20/02/2017	24/01/2017	20/02/2017	1 of 5			
1. Service Number Request Form Date		er	16T0	16T0423					
Form	Date	Non-Amilia Managar	20/01	/2017					
2. Customer Name		- Basel	Natio	nal Security Device	es.				
,	Addres	SS	2A, P	atparganj Village, N					
3.Manufacturer (As declared by	Name			nal Security Device	S				
customer)	Address		2A, P Phase	atparganj Village, N e -I, Delhi- 110092	Mayur Vihar,				
			Fire A	larm Control Panel	77 79				
of Item			All -S	afe	1000				
			. LEGE	LEGEND 4 Zone					
100	Serial N			lnos. 161101					
	Year of	Manufactui	re 2016	2016					
	Conditi	on	Good	Good					
5. Name & addrest testing carried o	ut	(6: 1	(NOR			BORATORY			
(In-house/Subc& window service/C Customer Facilit	On-site/Uties)	Jsingle	Okhla New D	Industrial Area Pha Delhi-110020	ise-II,				
6. Applicable stand specification	dard/		Custo	mers					
7. Test Method/ Operating Proce	dure		IS 159 Custo	008:2011 Cl 8.1(a	Annex-C(C-2.2)	&			
8. Environmental		Temperatu	re 25±2°C						
Conditions		Relative Humidity	45-75%	6					
9. No. of Annexure	s (If any		Nil						

Tested By
Deepti Shikha Singh
SA 'A'

Approved By
A.U. KHAN
Scientist 'D'
(Authorized Signatory)

Issued By
ed Prakash
ed Prakash
with the first state and state an



Government of India Ministry of Communication & Information Technology Department of Information Technology Standardisation Testing & Quality Certification Directorate ELECTRONICS REGIONAL TEST LABORATORY (NORTH) New Delhi-110020

TEST REPORT		PAGE NO.
NUMBER	DATE	
ERTL(N)/90(4)-(2016-17)/C0477	20/02/2017	2 of 5

10. Details of Major Equipment used :

SI. No.	Nomenclature	Make	Model/ Type No.	Calibration Valid up to
1	Power Analyzer	Voltech	PM6000	15-11-2017
2.	Climatic Test Chamber	Weiss Tech	C-340-40	21-11-2017

Tested By Deepti Shikha Singh SA 'A'

Scientist 'D' (Authorized Signatory) Issued By 22-247 Ved Prakash Scientist'B'



Government of India

Ministry of Communication & Information Technology
Department of Information Technology
Standardisation Testing & Quality Certification Directorate
ELECTRONICS REGIONAL TEST LABORATORY (NORTH)
New Delhi-110020

TEST REPORT \		PAGE NO.
NUMBER	DATE	
ERTL(N)/90(4)-(2016-17)/C0477	20/02/2017	3 of 5

111.Test Results:

SL No.	Clause No.	Parameter & Test conditions	Test Requirements	Measured Values/ Observations	Remarks
L	Annex-C (C-2.2) (a)	Operate momentarily a trigger device (automatic detector/Manual Call Point) from any zone to ensure correct functioning.	Specified function in EUT shall operate satisfactorily	In- Compliance Verified by Smoke detector & Manual Call Point	Satisfactory
2.	Annex-C (C-2.2) (b)	Operate alarm silencing switch to ensure correct functioning.	Specified function in EUT shall operate satisfactorily	In- Compliance	Satisfactory
3.	Annex-C (C-2.2) (c)	Operate another trigger device (detector / MCP) from another zone to ensure correct functioning of C & I equipment and sector/zonal panel, in case of big /sectored equipment.	Specified function in EUT shall operate satisfactorily	In- Compliance Verified by Smoke detector & Manual Call Point	Satisfactory
4.	Annex-C (C-2.2) (d)	Operate reset control to ensure correct functioning.	Specified function in EUT shall operate satisfactorily	In- Compliance	Satisfactory
5.	Annex-C (C-2.2) (e)	Check the audible and visible warning given on disconnection of normal (main) power.	Specified function in EUT shall operate satisfactorily	In- Compliance	Satisfactory
6.	Annex-C (C-2.2) (f)	Restore the equipment to quiescent condition.	EUT shall operate satisfactorily	In- Compliance	Satisfactory

Tested By
Deepti Shikha Singh
SA 'A'

Approved By
A.U. KHAN
Scientist 'D'
(Authorized Signatory)

Issued By 12-217
Ved Prakash
Scientist'B'



Government of India Ministry of Communication & Information Technology Department of Information Technology Standardisation Testing & Quality Certification Directorate ELECTRONICS REGIONAL TEST LABORATORY (NORTH) New Delhi-110020

TEST REPORT		PAGE NO.
NUMBER	DATE	THE REPORT
ERTL(N)/90(4)-(2016-17)/C0477	20/02/2017	4 of 5

SI. No.	Clause No.	Parameter & Test conditions	Test Requirements	Measured Values/ Observations	Remarks
7	C-2.3.1	Dry Heat Test (at 50 deg. C 45% for 16 Hrs.)	Conditioning	Conditioned	
		Visual observation	EUT shall show no damage.	In-Compliance	Satisfactory
7.1		Functional Test	EUT shall work satisfactorily.	In-Compliance	Satisfactory
8	C-2.3.2	Damp Heat Test (at 45 deg. C, 95% RH, for 16 Hrs.	Conditioning	Conditioned	
		Visual observation	EUT shall show no damage.	In-Compliance	Satisfactory
8.1		Functional Test	EUT shall work satisfactorily.	In-Compliance	Satisfactory
9	C-2.3.3	Cold Test (at 0 deg. C for 16 Hrs.)	Conditioning	Conditioned	
		Visual observation	EUT shall show no damage.	In-Compliance	Satisfactory
9.1		Functional Test	EUT shall work satisfactorily.	In-Compliance	Satisfactory
10		Operational Test (At rated voltage for 20 Hrs. at ambient temp., during test device shall not show any unintentional triggering.	2) Shall operate satisfactory	In-Compliance	Satisfactory

Tested By
Deepti Shikha Singh
SA 'A'

Approved By
A. J. KHAN
Scientist 'D'
(Authorized Signatory)

Issued By 22-217 Ved Prakash Scientist'B'



Government of India Ministry of Communication & Information Technology Department of Information Technology Standardisation Testing & Quality Certification Directorate ELECTRONICS REGIONAL TEST LABORATORY (NORTH) New Delhi-110020

5 of 5

12 Remarks:

- This Test Report pertains to item tested for the parameter(s) mentioned in the test results at Sl.No.11.
- The item meets the requirements of applicable standard/specification.
- c) Uncertainty has been taken into consideration while declaring the results of the parameters in the test

Tested by Deepti Shikha Singh SA 'A'

Approved By
A.U.Khan
Scientist 'D'
(Authorised Signatory)







Test Report No. ERTL(N)/90(4)-2K7/20094 Dated: 14 / 05 /2007

TEST REPORT



Government of India
Ministry of Communications & Information Technology
Department of Information Technology
STQC Directorate

ELECTRONICS REGIONAL TEST LABORATORY (NORTH)

[NSI Laboratory under IECQ, IECEE-CB & NABL Accredited Laboratory] S-Block, Okhla Industrial Area, Phase-II, New Delhi-110020.

Fax : +91(11) 26384583, 26387163

E-mail : ertln@ernet.in Website: http://www.stqc.nic.in Phone: 26386118, 26384400

26386498, 26386143

26386204



ELECTRONICS REGIONAL TEST LABORATORY (NORTH)



TEST REPORT

DATE PAGE NO. 14/05/2007 1 OF 4
14/05/2007 1 OF 4
Date : 30/04/2007
M/S National Security Devices,
2A- Patparganj, Mayur Vihar,
Delhi -92.
Fire Alarm Control Panel
Conventional
1105
01 No.
AGNI ALARMS
2007:
IS2189/1999
M/S National Security Devices,
2A- Patparganj, Mayur Vihar, Delhi -92.
ed ERTL(N)
On-
4
IS2189/1999
Good
30/04/2007
14/05/2007

(Sachelle

Mahavis Bamil

ELECTRONICS REGIONAL TEST LABORATORY (NORTH)

TEST REPORT

TEST REPORT NUMBER	DATE	PAGE NO.
ERTL(N)/90(4)-2K7/07DQ0094/SYS	14/05/2007	2 OF 4

Test Results:

Sl.No.	Cl. No.	Parameter	Nominal Value/ Requirements	Measured Value/ Observations	Remarks
1.	B-2.2(a)	FUNCTIONAL TEST	a)Operate momentarily a trigger device (automatic detector /mcp) from any zone to ensure correct functioning. b) Operate alarm silencing switch to ensure correct functioning. c) Operate another trigger device (detector /mcp) from another zone to ensure correct functioning of C&I equipment and sector /zonal panel, in case of big /sectored equipment. d) Operate reset control to ensure correct functioning. e) Check the audible and visible warnings given on disconnection of normal (main) power, and f) Restore the equipment to quiescent condition.	Satisfactory	
2	B-2.3.1	Dry Heat Test (at 45 deg. C for 16 Hrs.)	Conditioning	Conditioned	
2.1	B-2.2	Functional Test	As per Sl. No. 1	Satisfactory	
3	B-2.3.2	Damp Heat Test (at 45 deg. C, 95% RH, for 16 Hrs.	Conditioning	Conditioned	
3.1	B-2.2	Functional Test	As per Sl. No. 1	Satisfactory	
4	B-2.3.3	Cold Test (at 0 deg. C for 16 Hrs.)	Conditioning	Conditioned	
4.1	B-2.2	Functional Test	As per Sl. No. 1	Satisfactory	
5	B-2.5	Operational Test (At rated voltage for 20 Hrs. at ambient temp., during test audible alarm being silenced between operation)	Conditioning Shall operate satisfactory	1) Conditioned 2) Satisfactory	

Mahaverbrand



ELECTRONICS REGIONAL TEST LABORATORY (NORTH)

TEST REPORT



DATE PAGE NO. TEST REPORT NUMBER ERTL(N)/90(4)-2K7/07DQ0094/SYS 14/05/2007 3 OF 4

Remarks:

a) This report pertains to the parameters mentioned in the test results column.

> Approved By (HARCHARAN LAL) Scientist "D"

UCHAVUIDICAN N FOR DIRECTOR

(MAHAVIR PRASAD)

SCIENTIST * D

Govt. of India

Ministry of Comm. & IT

Depit. of IT, STOC Directorate

Electronics Regional Test Laboratory (N)

Okhia Industrial Area, Ph - II,

New Daihi - 110020

Terms & Conditions

N/W: RMO Fire alarm system at Krishi Bhawan, New Delhi. (SH:-Replacement of defective accessories.)

1. The work shall be carried out as per CPWD General specifications for electrical works part-I (Int.) 2013& Part-II (Ext.) 1995, Automatic Fire Alarm System and Wet Riser system amended up to date and to the entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.

contractor must study carefully specifications/schedule of work/additional terms & condition for Fire Alarm work and quote rates after accounting all works. No extra claim on any account shall be paid/ entertained other than

the agreement/quoted rates.

3. Any damage caused to the building during the execution of work shall be the responsibility of the contractor. The damage so caused shall have to be made good to the entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge. The decision of the Engineer- in-charge shall be final and binding.

4. All the material to be used on the work shall be got approved from the Engineer- In-Charge before actual use at site.

5. Bad workmanship in the opinion of Engineer-in-charge shall not be accepted and shall be rectified by the contractor at his cost to the entire satisfaction of Engineer- in-charge.

6. All the debris generated are to be cleared on daily basis and coordination/cooperation is to be made with other agencies.

- 7. Dismantled material if any shall be returned to the department at JE's store otherwise recovery for the same shall be made at current market rates.
- 8. All hardware items such as screws, thimbles, connectors, earth/neutral terminals, wires etc., which are essentially required for completing any item of work as per specifications will be deemed to have been included in the item even when the same have not been specifically mentioned.

9. All T&P including ladders, wire drawing equipment, electrical chase cutting equipment, drill machine, meggar, earth resistance testing equipment, Jhula etc., required for the work shall have to be arranged by the contractor. No T & P shall be issued by the

department.

10. The staff engaged by the contractor shall possess valid electrical license should be well behaved, polite and courteous. Any complaint against staff on behavior shall be taken very seriously and such staff should be removed by the contractor immediately from the site and arrange replacement for the same failing which the Engineer-in-charge has the power to cancel the contract and the contractor shall have no claim of loss/compensation for this.

11. Safety of the staff deployed will be the responsibility of the contractor who must ensure the safety of the staff adequately, as per CPWD safety rules. Govt. /CPWD will not be responsible for any mishap, injury accident or death of the staff. No claim in this regard shall be entertained/accepted by the department.

12. Labour welfare cess at prevailing rates shall be deducted from the bills payable to the firm in addition to Income Tax, GST as per prevailing rules.

- 13. Nothing extra shall be paid on a/c of GST taxes, octroi, cartage etc to the contractor.
- 14. The department shall be at liberty to discontinue the contract any time if the performance is not found satisfactory or otherwise also without assigning any reason. The decision of Engineer-incharge regarding above shall be binding on contract. No compensation shall be paid due to premature closure / termination of contract.
- 15. The firm shall have to obtain necessary Security Passes/Entry Passes by doing all necessary formalities before start of work. The department will only assist for the same.
- 16. Any delay on account of obtaining passes shall not be entertained on account of extension of time for the work.
- 17. Department will not provide the store to the agency and watch and ward of materials will be responsibility of contractor till the completion/ hand over to the department.
- 18. Labour laws will be applicable as per rule.
- 19. The work shall be carried out as per availability of rooms in the building within stipulated period. Nothing shall be paid on a/c of wastage of labour.
- 20. This work is to be carried out in addition to the existing system & it will be the responsibility of the contractor in intigrate this work with the existing system of fire alarm and made functional the whole system.
- 21. List of approved make.
- (a) Main fire alarm panel National Security Device / Shoft chip / Ravel
- (b) SIP National Security Device / Shoft chip / Ravel
- (c) Smoke Detector Apollo / System Sensor / Edward
- (d) Amplifier Ahuja / Bosch
- (e) Microphone Ahuja / Bosch
- (f) Battery Exide / Luminous / Microtek
- (g) Cable Polycab / Finolex / Havells
- (h) Any other item With prior approval of Engineer-in-charge.

Assistant Engineer (E)- 4 CPWD, ED-8 Krishi Bhawan, New Delhi

Bidder Name M/S M I ENTERPRISES

Percentage BoQ	inder Inviting Authority: CHIEF ENGINEER, HARYANA POLICE HOUSING CORPORTAION, PANCHKULA	Name of Work: Providing Fire Fighting system in Govt. College at Punhana Distt. Nuh	
Help	NGINEER, HAR	ting system in G	01
Print	Authority: CHIEF E	roviding Fire Figh	Contract No: 2018/HPHC/DEC-30/ 01
Validate	Tender Inviting	Name of Work: F	Contract No: 20

	#	L N		
HEDULE	NUMBER #	тотаL амо	53	
	NUMBER	Estimated Rate TOTAL AMOUNT	9	
PRICE SCHEDULE	TEXT #	Units	2	
	NUMBER#	Quantity	4	
	TEXT #	Item Description	2	HSR PART
	NUMBER#	is oN	l l	<u>-</u>

				nammer assembely complete with glass & push button etc. as required. (Make: Cooper / Hochiki / National / Safeway) (DSR/2018 17.1.3)	
9702.00	462.00	Each	21.00	supply, installation,testing & Commissioning of manual call boxes of M.S. Construvtionall point in surface/ Recess with stainless steel chain & hammer ascembly complete with class & nuch	91
				Volt, bu'Ah each sealed maintenaance free batteries-1 setMake: Honeywell/ Agni/Edwards.(DSR 17.1.10)	
				to take complete load of fire alarm & PA system complete with all accessories including providing & fixing of 2 nos 12 Volt , 60 AH each sealed maintenaance free batteries-1	
				lamps, DC & AC voltmeters & ammeters , terminal blocks etc. complete as required-1 set Battery charger trickle cum boost	
				required -1 no. Gooseneck microphone with stand and	
				paner for loudspeaker complete with output selector, ON/OFF switch fuse, visual indications etc complete as	
				change over switch for inter changing amplifier -1 no Monitor	
				different zones selectively and ON ALL CALL switch with visual indication etc.complete as required-1 set. Amplifier	
				Announcement control desk suitable for selection of	
				for 20 Nos talk back unit-1 set.	
				operation on 230V AC/24 V DC supply conforming to IEC- 268 for simplex mode of operation/ communication suitable	
				station with LED PTT (Press to talk) push button for	
				accessories as required -2 nos(one to act as standby) Talk back master	
				supply conforming to IEC -268-3 complete with all	
				amplifier racks suitable for operation on 230 V AC/24V DC	
				including connections, interconnections etc complete as required 10 Zone panel for fire alarm system 250 Watt	
				alarm and public address system, monitoring system	
				locking arrangement, audio and visual indication for fire	
				SWG MS sheet to accommodate the following items duly	
69084.00	69084.00	Each	00.	S/I/T/C of main control and indicating panel made of 16	15

17	supply, installation, testing & Commisioning fire alarm sounder with facility to make annoucement , mounted in ABS Box with hinged cover plate & suitable for operation with amplifier i/c line matching transformer etc. complete as required. (Make: Cooper / Hochiki / National / Safeway) (DSR/2018 17.1.7)	21.00	Each	478.00	10038.00
8	S/laying of 2x1.5 sqmm fire alarm armoured cable, 600/1000 v rated with annealed copper conductor having XLPE insulation, steel wire armouring & FRLS outer sheath complete as required. (DSR/2018 17.5.2)	2200.00	Mtr.	141.00	310200.00
19	Supply,Installation, Testing and Commissioning of smoke detector with built in LED and Mounting Base Complete with all Connections etc. Make: Honeywell/ Agni/Edwards (DSR/2018 17.1.2)	11.00	Each	1141.00	12551.00
20	Providing and Placing on Terrace (at all floor levels) polyethlene water storage tank, IS:12701 marked, with cover and suitable locking arrangement and Making necessary holes for inlet, outlet and overflow pipes but without fitting and the base support tank. Rectangular Tank (DSR/201818.48)	25000	Per Liter	7.25	181250.00
21	TOTAL DSR AMOUNT				
22	NS Items				

List of Acceptable makes for various Items for Manual/ Addressable Fire Alarm System

Name of work: Supply and Installation of a Fire Alarm system at OCR of Special Bureau Jodhpur.

1	Addressable manual call box	Johnson Control / Honeywell / EST (Edwards) / Siemens / Bosch make
2	Addressable type fault isolator	Johnson Control / Honeywell / EST (Edwards) /
		Siemens / Bosch make
3	Strobe lights cum hooter	Johnson Control / Honeywell / EST (Edwards) /
		Siemens / Bosch make
4	Addressable control modules for	Johnson Control / Honeywell / EST (Edwards) /
7	hooter	Siemens / Bosch make
5	Addressable monitor module for flow	Johnson Control / Honeywell / EST (Edwards) /
3	switch	Siemens / Bosch make
6	Addressable type fire alarm control	Johnson Control / Honeywell / EST (Edwards) /
	panel	Siemens / Bosch make
7	Network repeater panel	Johnson Control / Honeywell / EST (Edwards) /
		Siemens / Bosch make
8	Addressable multi sensing fire	Johnson Control / Honeywell / EST (Edwards) /
·	detector (Combination of optical type	Siemens / Bosch make
	smoke detector and ROR type heat	
	detector)	
9	Cat-6 Cable, Wires & Fiber Optic	Amp / Legrand / Molex
	Cable	
10	Response Indicator/ Panel/	Agni devices / Apollo / System Sensor / Agni
	Hooter/MCB/MCP	Instrument/ EST (Edwards)/Agni Alarm
11.	Detector	Apollo / System Sensor / GST/ EST (Edwards)

Assistant Engineer (E)
Jodhpur Central Elect Sub Divn.
CPWD Jodhpur

Terms & Conditions

N/W: RMO Fire alarm system at Krishi Bhawan, New Delhi. (SH:-Replacement of defective accessories.)

 The work shall be carried out as per CPWD General specifications for electrical works part-I (Int.) 2013& Part-II (Ext.) 1995, Automatic Fire Alarm System and Wet Riser system amended up to date and to the entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.

2. The contractor must study carefully all the specifications/schedule of work/additional terms & condition for Fire Alarm work and quote rates after accounting all works. No extra claim on any account shall be paid/ entertained other than the agreement/quoted rates.

3. Any damage caused to the building during the execution of work shall be the responsibility of the contractor. The damage so caused shall have to be made good to the entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge. The decision of the Engineer- in-charge shall be final and binding.

4. All the material to be used on the work shall be got approved from the Engineer- In-Charge before actual use at site.

5. Bad workmanship in the opinion of Engineer-in-charge shall not be accepted and shall be rectified by the contractor at his cost to the entire satisfaction of Engineer- in-charge.

6. All the debris generated are to be cleared on daily basis and coordination/cooperation is to be made with other agencies.

7. Dismantled material if any shall be returned to the department at JE's store otherwise recovery for the same shall be made at current market rates.

8. All hardware items such as screws, thimbles, connectors, earth/neutral terminals, wires etc., which are essentially required for completing any item of work as per specifications will be deemed to have been included in the item even when the same have not been specifically mentioned.

9. All T&P including ladders, wire drawing equipment, electrical chase cutting equipment, drill machine, meggar, earth resistance testing equipment, Jhula etc., required for the work shall have to be arranged by the contractor. No T & P shall be issued by the department.

10. The staff engaged by the contractor shall possess valid electrical license should be well behaved, polite and courteous. Any complaint against staff on behavior shall be taken very seriously and such staff should be removed by the contractor immediately from the site and arrange replacement for the same failing which the Engineer-in-charge has the power to cancel the contract and the contractor shall have no claim of loss/compensation for this.

11. Safety of the staff deployed will be the responsibility of the contractor who must ensure the safety of the staff adequately, as per CPWD safety rules. Govt. /CPWD will not be responsible for any mishap, injury accident or death of the staff. No claim in this regard shall be entertained/accepted by the department.

12. Labour welfare cess at prevailing rates shall be deducted from the bills payable to the firm in addition to Income Tax, GST as per prevailing rules.

- 13. Nothing extra shall be paid on a/c of GST taxes, octroi, cartage etc to the contractor.
- 14. The department shall be at liberty to discontinue the contract any time if the performance is not found satisfactory or otherwise also without assigning any reason. The decision of Engineer-incharge regarding above shall be binding on contract. No compensation shall be paid due to premature closure / termination of contract.
- 15. The firm shall have to obtain necessary Security Passes/Entry Passes by doing all necessary formalities before start of work. The department will only assist for the same.
- 16. Any delay on account of obtaining passes shall not be entertained on account of extension of time for the work.
- 17. Department will not provide the store to the agency and watch and ward of materials will be responsibility of contractor till the completion/ hand over to the department.
- 18. Labour laws will be applicable as per rule.
- 19. The work shall be carried out as per availability of rooms in the building within stipulated period. Nothing shall be paid on a/c of wastage of labour.
- 20. This work is to be carried out in addition to the existing system & it will be the responsibility of the contractor in intigrate this work with the existing system of fire alarm and made functional the whole system.
- 21. List of approved make.
- (a) Main fire alarm panel National Security Device / Shoft chip / Ravel
- (b) SIP National Security Device / Shoft chip / Ravel
- (c) Smoke Detector Apollo / System Sensor / Edward
- (d) Amplifier Ahuja / Bosch
- (e) Microphone Ahuja / Bosch
- (f) Battery Exide / Luminous / Microtek
- (g) Cable Polycab / Finolex / Havells
- (h) Any other item With prior approval of Engineer-in-charge.

Assistant Engineer (E)- 4 CPWD, ED-8 Krishi Bhawan, New Delhi

उत्तर प्रदेश राजकीय निर्माण निगम लि॰,

(उ०प्र० सरकार का उपक्रम)

REGISTERED OFFICE:

Vishweshwaraiya Bhawan, Vibhuti Khand, Gomti Nagar, Lucknow-226010 EPBX No. 2720671, 2720665, 2720670, Post Box-11, Fax No. 0522-2720846

Email: uprnn@sanchar.net.in

(Web Page: http/www.welcome.to.uprnnlko)



OFFICE OF THE:

Addl. General Manager (E) U.P. Rajkiya Nirman Nigam Ltd. Electrical Zone-3 Dairy Technology Institute Campus, Moti Jheel, Etawah-206001

Tel. Phone. 05688-250445 (Email: gm.e3@uprnn.co.in/gmez3uprnn@gmail.com)

पत्र सं० 272/इजेड-3/पंजी०/रानिनि/2019,

सेवा में.

अति॰ महाप्रबन्धक (तक॰—वि॰), उ॰प्र॰ राजकीय निर्माण निगम लि॰, मुख्यालय लखनऊ।

विषय:— मै॰ नैशनल सिक्यूरिटी डिवाइस के ब्राण्ड—NSD AGNI ALARMS के अनुमोदन के सम्बन्ध में। महोदय.

मै॰ नैशनल सिक्यूरिटी डिवाइस द्वारा अपने **ब्राण्ड—NSD AGNI ALARMS** के अनुमोदन हेतु प्रपत्र इस कार्यालय को प्रस्तुत किया गया है।

अतः उक्त फर्म के प्रपत्रों को मूल रूप में संलग्नकर इस आशय से प्रेषित है कि अग्रेतर कार्यवाही करना चाहें।

संलग्नक:- यथाउपरोक्त।

(एस॰के॰ श्रीवास्तव)

महाप्रबन्धक (वि०)

- 24. All the debris/malba of the works should be removed and the site should be cleared by the contractor immediately after the occurring of debris. Similarly any rejected materials should be immediately cleared of from the site by the contractor. The site should be kept neat & clean.
- 25. The connection, inter connection, earthing and inter earthing shall be done by the contractor where as required to be done for energisation of the installation and nothing extra shall be paid on this account.
- 26. Conduit layout shall be got approved before execution of work. Minimum no. of junctions to be kept and if required junctions to be kept underneath the fittings locations in corridor/rooms so that junctions are not visible after fittings are fixed/in position. Drop of conduit shall be well planned w.r.t. location of fitting/D.B. and crises crossing to be avoided. All chases in walls shall be cut using electrical chisels/cutters.
- Proper temporary electric connections shall have to be provided for maintaining electrical supply to the building during the progress of work without any extra cost with no hindrance to civil progress of work.
- 28. Payment shall be released only after submission of PAN No. and Valid GST No. of the state where work is to be executed. If payment is delayed due to non-submission of PAN No. and Valid GST No. then, responsibility for the same will lie on the part of the contractor and no claim / interest etc. will be paid by the department on this account.
- 29. The tender with any condition including conditional rebates shall be rejected.
- The contractor is also advised to get familiar with the nature of work, before quoting the rates to assess the location and quantum of work.
- Department shall not be responsible for any injury partial or permanent or death of any worker at site
 due to accident or manufacturing of the equipment or by negligence of the staff.
- The lowest tenderer shall have to use genuine parts for repairing/replacement taken from OEM of its authorized dealer.
- 33. If any condition is put by the contractor, which is not as per CPWD specifications/ terms and conditions of NIT, his tender is liable to be rejected.
- 34. The contract can be terminated at any time during contract period by the department due to either Administrative reason or any other reason for that no any compensation shall be payable to the agency.
- 35. The rates quoted by Firm/ Contractor shall be inclusive of all taxes such as GST& other taxes etc. and nothing extra shall be paid on this account. The quoted rates shall be firmed.
- 36. Contractor will inform the contact number to Deptt. so that in case of emergency the contractor can be informed for the work
- 37. Contractors shall have to purchase the materials from manufacturer or its authorized dealer only and submit the proof of material purchased by them i.e. Challan / Bill for the genuineness of material. However Bill / Challan shall not be prior to date of opening of tender.
- 38. All screws/ nuts bolts should be galvanized/ cadmium plated/ passivatee only as the case may be.
- 39. First aid box shall be kept by the contractor at site of work. No extra payment shall be made on this account.
- 40. The work involve including dismantling of existing burnt out parts. Nothing extra shall be paid on this account.

Sl. No.	Item	Acceptable Makes
(i)	Detector / MCP /Hooter / RI.	Apollo/System Sensor/Edward.
(i) (ii)	Talk Back Slave Station / Selector Panel / Main Control Panel.	Agni / Agni Suraksha/ Agni Alarm
(iii)	Armoured Cable	Polycab / Havells / Finolex
(v)	Other Material	Prior approved by Engineer-In-Charge.

Assistant Engineer (E) P HMED(Central), PWD L.N.Hosptial, New Delhi Executive Engineer (E) HMED (Central), PWD L.N. Hosptial, New Delhi -- PAGE 40 --

8 Supplying, installation, testing & commissioning sector panel suitable for following zones, complete with visual indications for short circuit fault, open circuit fault, fire condition and all other standard facilities as per IS:2189 with mimic diagram for all area/zone covered, complete with all connections, interconnections as required. a) 10 Zone 14 N 9 Supplying & laying of 2x1.5 sqmm fire survival armoured cable, 600/1000V rated with annealed copper conductor having glass mica fire barrier tape covered by an extruded layer of Cross Linkable Ethylene Propylene Rubber (EPR) insulation and LSZH inner bedding, steel wire armouring & LSZH outer sheath complete as required. 10 Supplying and drawing of cable Fire Retardant PVC insulated copper conductor cable in the existing surface / recessed steel conduit of following pairs, cores and size including connections and interconnections etc. as required.													PAG	GE 4	40 -		-					_
fire alarm & PA system complete with all accessories including providing & fixing of 2 nos.12 volt, 65 AH each sealed maintenance free batteries -1 set. 8 Supplying, installation, testing & commissioning sector panel suitable for following zones, complete with visual indications for short circuit fault, open circuit fault, fire condition and all other standard facilities as per IS:2189 with mimic diagram for all area/zone covered, complete with all connections, interconnections as required. a) 10 Zone 9 Supplying & laying of 2x1.5 sqmm fire survival armoured cable, 600/1000V rated with annealed copper conductor having glass mica fire barrier tape covered by an extruded layer of Cross Linkable Ethylene Propylene Rubber (EPR) insulation and LSZH inner bedding, steel wire armouring & LSZH outer sheath complete as required. 10 Supplying and drawing of cable Fire Retardant PVC insulated copper conductor cable in the existing surface / recessed steel conduit of following pairs, cores and size including connections and interconnections etc. as required. a) speaker cable Two pair, 2-core, 1.5 sqmm 300 M 11 Supplying and fixing 25 mm dia MS flexible pipe with	dic	se in	se in	e in	in	inc	nd	ndi	ndi	dic	cati	ior	ı la	ımı	os,	DC	an	d				_]
panel suitable for following zones, complete with visual indications for short circuit fault, open circuit fault, fire condition and all other standard facilities as per IS:2189 with mimic diagram for all area/zone covered, complete with all connections, interconnections as required. a) 10 Zone 14 N Supplying & laying of 2x1.5 sqmm fire survival armoured cable, 600/1000V rated with annealed copper conductor having glass mica fire barrier tape covered by an extruded layer of Cross Linkable Ethylene Propylene Rubber (EPR) insulation and LSZH inner bedding, steel wire armouring & LSZH outer sheath complete as required. Supplying and drawing of cable Fire Retardant PVC insulated copper conductor cable in the existing surface / recessed steel conduit of following pairs, cores and size including connections and interconnections etc. as required. a) speaker cable Two pair, 2-core, 1.5 sqmm 300 M Supplying and fixing 25 mm dia MS flexible pipe with	nos set	mple of 2 r es -1	mple of 2 es -1	nple f 2 es -1	ple 2 r s -1	let 2 n -1	no 1 s	ete no 1 s	no se	te ios. set	ws.12	ith 2 v	n a volt	ıll t, 6	acc 5	AH	orie eac	s h	1		No.	
9 Supplying & laying of 2x1.5 sqmm fire survival armoured cable, 600/1000V rated with annealed copper conductor having glass mica fire barrier tape covered by an extruded layer of Cross Linkable Ethylene Propylene Rubber (EPR) insulation and LSZH inner bedding, steel wire armouring & LSZH outer sheath complete as required. 10 Supplying and drawing of cable Fire Retardant PVC insulated copper conductor cable in the existing surface / recessed steel conduit of following pairs, cores and size including connections and interconnections etc. as required. a) speaker cable Two pair, 2-core, 1.5 sqmm 300 M Supplying and fixing 25 mm dia MS flexible pipe with	s, op faci zon	zone: ault, ard f area/:	zone ault, ard area/	one ault, rd rea/	ones ult, d f ea/2	nes lt, fa a/z	es, t, (fa	es, fac	s, o fac	op aci	per ilit ne	mp n c ies	olet circ as	te voite s pred	wit fa er l, c	h v nult, IS:	risua fir 218	al e 9				
cable, 600/1000V rated with annealed copper conductor having glass mica fire barrier tape covered by an extruded layer of Cross Linkable Ethylene Propylene Rubber (EPR) insulation and LSZH inner bedding, steel wire armouring & LSZH outer sheath complete as required. Supplying and drawing of cable Fire Retardant PVC insulated copper conductor cable in the existing surface / recessed steel conduit of following pairs, cores and size including connections and interconnections etc. as required. speaker cable Two pair, 2-core, 1.5 sqmm Supplying and fixing 25 mm dia MS flexible pipe with																			14		Nos.	
insulated copper conductor cable in the existing surface / recessed steel conduit of following pairs, cores and size including connections and interconnections etc. as required. a) speaker cable Two pair, 2-core, 1.5 sqmm Supplying and fixing 25 mm dia MS flexible pipe with	eale cor Prop	anne tape ene F	ann tape ene l lding	ann tape ne l	annape ne F ing	nne ne o Pi	nea e c Pr g,	nea e c Pr	e co Pro	cor rop	led ove opy tee	ereceler	oppoper de la	per y a Ru	in bbe	ond extr er (1	ucto ude EPR	or d	900		Mtrs	
11 Supplying and fixing 25 mm dia MS flexible pipe with	in t	ble i	ible owii	ble owin	le i win	ing	ing	in ng	in ng	n t	the pa	e e	xis	stin	g s	surf and	ace siz	/ e				
	sqr	, 1.5	, 1.5	1.5	1.5	.5 s	5 s	5 S	SC	sqr	mr	m		T					300		Mtrs	
	M	dia	dia	dia	dia	ia	a l	a l	ı N	M	1S	fle							50		Mtrs	
		-	-		H	-					H	+	+	Ŧ		-				+		

Assistant Engineer (E) P HMED(Central), PWD Lok Nayak Hospital, New Delhi

-- PAGE 39 --

Schedule of Work

Name of Work: RMO Fire Alarm System installed at various buildings at L.N. Hospital, New Delhi. (SH:- Repairing of Fire alarm system in Surgical Ward Block).

S.	Discription of Item	C	ty.	Rate	Unit	Amount
1	Supplying, installation, testing & commissioning of heat detector operating at 54°C/57°C with rate of rise cum fixed temperature (dual thermistor) type with mounting base complete with all connection etc. as required.	50	Nos.			.,
2	Supplying, installation, testing & commissioning of smoke detector with builtin LED and mounting base complete with all connections etc. as required.	300	Nos.			
3	Supplying, installation, testing & commissioning of manual call boxes of MS construction in surface/recess with stainless steel chain & hammer assembly complete with glass and push button etc. as required.	48	Nos.			
4	Supplying, installation, testing & commissioning fire alarm sounder with facility to make announcement, mounted in A.B.S. box with hinged cover plate & suitable for operation with amplifier i/c line matching transformer etc. complete as required.	48	Nos.			
5	Supplying, installation, testing & commissioning response indicator on surface/recess MS box having two LEDs metallic cover complete with all connections etc. as required.	50	Nos.			
6	Supplying, installation, testing & commissioning talk back slave station in surface/recess suitable for operation on simplex mode complete with P.T.T. knob & speaker/microphone enclosed in a M.S.(16 SWG)/ ABS box with break glass in front etc. complete as required.	48	Nos.			
7	Supplying, installation, testing & commissioning of main control and indicating panel made out of 16 SWG MS sheet to accommodate the following items duly powder coated in approved colour with louvers for ventilation, locking arrangement, audio and visual indication for fire alarm and public address system, monitoring system including connections, interconnections etc complete as required. 24 Zone panel for fire alarm system 250 Watt amplifier racks suitable for operation on 230V AC/24V DC supply conforming to IEC-268-3 complete with all accessories as required - 2 Nos.(one to act as standby)					
	Talk back master station with LED PTT (press to talk) push button for operation on 230V AC/24 V DC supply conforming to IEC-268 for simplex mode of Operation/communication suitable for 20 Nos.talk back unit -1 set.					
	Annoucement control desk suitable for selection of different zones selectively and ON ALL CALL switch with visual indication etc. complete as required -1 set.					
	Amplifier change over switch for inter changing amplifier - 1 No. Monitor panel for loudspeaker complete with output selector, ON/OFF switch, fuse, visual indications etc. complete as required- 1 No.					

Correction - NIL Insertion - NIL

Omission - NIL

Deletion - NIL





NATIONAL SECURITY DEVICES

Manufacturers & Suppliers of

MICROPROCESSOR BASED PANEL "PUBLIC ADDRESS SYSTEM" SECURITY ALARM PANEL" GAS FLOODING PANEL SECURITY ACCESSORIES "EMERGENCY LIGHTS AND TORCH SIGNAGES" DETECTOR AND SECSOR

AN ISO 9001: 2008 CE & ERTL CERTIFIED COMPANY

Regd. Off: 485/14, Sarpanch Ka Bara, Mandawali, Fazalpur, Delhi-110092 Mob.: 9990816521, Ph.: 011-22751020, 42686641, 42175427

E-mail : nationaldevices@gmail.com Website : www.agnialarms.com

DATE- 15.07.19

chief engineer

Subject- product approval.

Dear Sir

We would like to introduce as a "BRAND NAME- NSD AGNI ALARMS" manufacturer of complete range, of fire alarm system and security products. Our product list and brochure is attached as annexure A for your reference. It is your favorable action please.

Anil Rawal - 9891222660

THANKS & REGARDS NATIONAL SECURITY DEVICES

KANPUR BRANCH: HB-832 Vishav Bank Colony Bara Kanpur, U.P. Mobile: 07599412356

PRODUCT CATLOUGE